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September 7, 2023

HANDDELIVERED

Mr. Steve Kahl
Executive Secretary Director
North Dakota Public Service Commission
600 E. Boulevard, Dept. 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
Attorneys and Advisors

1133 College Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501-1215
Main: 701.221.8700
fredlaw.com

RE: Map ofProposed BismarckReroute
SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express Project
Case No. PU-22-391

Dear Mr. Kahl:

Enclosed herewith, please find the following documents for filing with the North Dakota
Public Service Commission ("Commission") in the above-referenced case:

1. Map of Proposed Bismarck Reroute.

An original and seven (7) copies ofthe foregoing are enclosed herewith. Also enclosed is a
Compact Disc (CD) containing this letter and the above-referenced documents in PDF format.

As indicated in the enclosed map, the proposed reroute crosses US Highway 83 southwest of
Baldwin at or near 188th Avenue NE. The enclosed map is subject to further, albeit minor,
refinement as SCS Carbon Transport LLC continues to work with landowners along the proposed

#

Should you have any questions, please
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Project
Sitting Application

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CASE NO. PU-22-391

I, the undersigned, being of legal age, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the

following:

1. Letter to S. Kahl forwarding documents for filing; and
2. Map of Proposed Bismarck Reroute.

were, on September 7, 2023, filed with the North Dakota Public Service Commission and served

electronically to the following:

Hope L. Hogan
hlhogan@nd.gov

John Schuh
jschuh@nd.gov

Randall J. Bakke
rbakke@bgwattomeys.com

Steven Leibel
steve@bismarck-attomeys.com

Brian E. Jorde
bjorde@dominalaw.com

Derrick Braaten
derrick@braatenlawfirm.com

John Hamre
jghamre@nd.gov

Zachary Pelham
zep@pearce-durick.com

Bradley N. Wiederholt
bwiederholt@bgwattomeys.com

David Knoll
david@bismarck-attomeys.com

Kevin Pranis
kpranis@liunagroc.com

Julie Lawyer
bc08@nd.gov



Dated this 7th day of September, 2023.

By: ....-=:;.___,. ---------

Lawrence Bender
1133 College Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501
lbender@fredlaw.com
(701) 221-8700
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